# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAIMING WANG	09/25/2015
ZHUMING DENG	09/25/2015
XIQI GAO	09/25/2015
XIAOHU YOU	09/25/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHEAST UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 2 SIPAILOU	
City:	XUANWU NANJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210096	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14780096

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LWMiller1019@millerlawgroup.net

**Correspondent Name:** LARRY W. MILLER Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOP14US908	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY W. MILLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Larry W. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0344 503496001

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Haiming WANG of Southeast University, No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210096; Zhuming DENG of Southeast University, No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210096; Xiqi GAO of Southeast University, No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210096; and Xiaohu YOU of Southeast University, No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210096, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Southeast University, of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 210096, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

# MAIN SYNCHRONIZATION SEQUENCE DESIGN METHOD FOR GLOBAL COVERING MULTI-BEAM SATELLITE LTE

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said **Southeast University**, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said **Southeast University**, or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid **Southeast University**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: <u>500, 25,2015</u>	Morange NANO
	Haiming WANG
	CATE OF WITNESS y present and did see the above-named inventor, who ne above assignment on the date set forth.
<u> Word , Xing/u</u> Printed Name of Witness	Wang Xing ya Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: (29.38. >v)	Zhuming DENG
	ICATE OF WITNESS resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is we assignment on the date set forth.
Wang, Ying Ju Printed Name of Witness	Wand Xintyu( · Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Wilness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0345

Date: Sp 1/2 1/4 1/5	Xigi GAV
	Xiqi GAO
	CATE OF WITNESS y present and did see the above-named inventor, who he above assignment on the date set forth.
Wang Yiyayd	Wara, Youqya
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: <u> </u>	Xiashu Yuu
	Xiaohu YOU
	CATE OF WITNESS y present and did see the above-named inventor, who ne above assignment on the date set forth.
Viscol, Yangyet Printed Name of Witness	Ware Section
Printed Name of Witness	- <u>Vano Xao Ju</u> Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 09/25/2015